Tab settings © 19 0 ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and I received the control of Patents and I	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ise) attached? © Yes © No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment 3. Merger 5. Assignment 5. Merger 5. Change of Name 5. Other 6. Execution Date: A Pril 4, 2002	Street Address: 241 Green St Enfield, Middlesex, ENS 75J Chy. England Street: W 39: Additional name(s) & address(on) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089, 510 Additional numbers of	an, the execution date of the application is: 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Y. Epstein Internal Address: Street Address: 387 King St.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Suite H City: Charleston State: S.C. 21P-29403 DO NOT US 9: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing informative original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by capues account) IE THIS SPACE THIS SPAC
Total number of pages including Whalf documents to be recorded with 16/2002 GTON11 00000023 10089510 Commissioner of Patents & Ti	cover sheet, attestymente, and documents.

PATENT REEL: 013743 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (WE) Eliot WRIGHT

^(Elliot)

of: 241 Green Street, Enfield, Middlesex, EN5 7SJ, England

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

RADIO CONTROL TRANSMITTER AND RECEIVER (S.M. 10/089, 570

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on ______________ and

WHEREAS, Ripmax plc.,

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:

241 Green Street, Enfield, Middlesex, EN5 7SJ, England

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.000), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree, that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

	EXECUTED AT:	
Date:	26-4-2002	Elliot WRIGHT

PATENT RECORDED: 10/08/2002 REEL: 013743 FRAME: 0903